

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1631/1 PJH:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 327

December 29, 2005 - Offered by Representative AINSWORTH.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 27, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.
3	2. Page 28, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13 and substitute:
4	"SECTION 12m. 28.02 (4) (b) 5. of the statutes is amended to read:
5	28.02 (4) (b) 5. To public utilities and cooperative associations, cooperatives
6	organized under ch. 185 to furnish gas, light, heat, power, or water to their members,
7	and to telecommunications cooperatives formed under ch. 185 or 193 when needed
8	for power and telecommunications substations, transformers, booster stations and
9	similar installations.".
10	3. Page 28, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
11	4. Page 31, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute "corporations, or t_{Θ}
12	cooperative associations cooperatives organized under ch. 185 to render or furnish

13 telecommunication service, gas, light, heat, or power, <u>or to cooperatives organized</u>

1	under ch. 185 or 193 to render or furnish telecommunications service, but the
2	carriers,".
3	5. Page 34, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
4	6. Page 35, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
5	7. Page 36, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.
6	8. Page 38, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
7	9. Page 50, line 22: after "service or" insert " <u>a cooperative organized under ch.</u>
8	<u>185 to</u> ".
9	${f 10.}$ Page 51, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14 and substitute "outstanding shares
10	entitled to vote thereon, or any cooperative association organized under ch. 185 to
11	furnish water, heat, light, <u>or</u> power, telegraph or telecommunications service <u>or any</u>
12	cooperative organized under ch. 185 or 193 to furnish telegraph or
13	telecommunication service to its stockholders or members only may, by a vote of a".
14	11. Page 60, line 5: delete "A" and substitute "Except as provided in s. 193.203,
15	a".
16	12. Page 60, line 14: after that line insert:
17	"193.203 Exceptions. No cooperative may be organized under this chapter
18	for the purpose of furnishing natural gas, heat, light, power, or water to its
19	members.".
20	13. Page 159, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
21	14. Page 160, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
22	15. Page 161, line 9: delete lines 9 to 18.
23	16. Page 162, line 25: delete that line.

2005 – 2006 Legislature

1	17.	Page 163, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
2	18.	Page 164, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
3	19.	Page 165, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
4	20.	Page 166, line 1: delete lines 1 to 15.
5	21.	Page 167, line 3: delete lines 3 to 14.
6	22.	Page 168, line 4: delete lines 4 to 16.
7	23.	Page 168, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8	with page	169, line 8.
9	24.	Page 169, line 17: delete "association" and substitute "association".
10	25.	Page 169, line 17: after "under" insert " <u>ch. 185 for the purpose of</u>
11	generating	g, distributing, or furnishing electric energy to its members only, or a
12	<u>cooperativ</u>	<u>e organized under</u> ".
13	26.	Page 169, line 17: delete "generating, distributing" and substitute
14	"generatin	ng, distributing".
15	27.	Page 169, line 18: delete "or furnishing" and substitute "or furnishing".
16	28.	Page 169, line 18: delete "or electric energy" and substitute " or electric
17	energy".	
18	29.	Page 170, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
19	with page	172, line 11.
20	30.	Page 174, line 19: after "cooperative" insert "organized under ch. 185".
21	31.	Page 174, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22	with 175, 1	line 4.

2005 – 2006 Legislature	- 4 -	
-------------------------	-------	--

9	(END)
8	<u>ch. 185 to furnish or provide</u> ".
7	36. Page 176, line 18: after "service," insert " <u>or a cooperative organized under</u>
6	with page 176, line 15.
5	${f 35.}$ Page 175, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4	<u>under ch. 185 to</u> ".
3	34. Page 175, line 14: before "transmit" insert "by a cooperative organized
2	33. Page 175, line 14: delete "service" and substitute "service,".
1	32. Page 175, line 13: delete "or" and substitute " or <u>by</u> ".